IB22

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee

Tuesday, May 17, 2022

2:15 PM

This meeting will be conducted via teleconference (Zoom). Simultaneous public access to the meeting will be available

(1) via live stream on DCTV s webpage,

(2) on DCTVChannel23.TV

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

I. MINUTES

2022-1617 Commission District(s): All

Minutes for the May 3, 2022 Employee Relations and Public Safety

Committee Meeting

II. STATUS UPDATE

Brannon Hill Condominiums

III. DISCUSSION

Metal Health Legislative Recap

IV. AGENDA ITEM

Previously Heard Items:

2021-3338 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

To Amend Chapter 20, Article X concerning domestic partnerships.

New Agenda Items:

2022-1596 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

Resolution authorizing membership in ACCG-Interlocal Risk Management

Agency Supplemental Medical Accident and Disability Fund to

obtain/maintain firefighter cancer insurance

2022-1534 Commission District(s): ALL

CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1234093, DeKalb Police Promotional Selection & Testing Process Services (Multiyear): for use by the Department of Police Services (PS). This contract consists of the development and administration of employment examinations and promotional testing processes for sworn personnel. Awarded to Industrial/Organizational Solutions, Inc. dba IOS. Amount Not To Exceed: \$14,765.00.

2022-1564 Commission District(s): ALL

CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1200000 Employee Health and Benefits Consulting Services (Multi-Year): for use by Finance-Risk Management (RM). This contract consists of providing professional brokerage and consulting services related to County Employees' Health and Welfare Benefits. Awarded to Buck Global, LLC. No Cost to the County.

2022-1579 Commission District(s): All

SS - First Responder State-Specific Policy and Training Support Solution Services: for use by Fire Rescue (FR). Consists of the purchase of first responders' policy specific, training and wellness support solutions hosted application service and maintenance for two (2) additional years. Awarded to: Lexipol, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$120,735.55.

Meeting Ended A	xt:	

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC